



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

BRIAN E. PEIERLS AND E. JEFFREY
PEIERLS,

No. 11, 2013

Petitioner Below,
Appellants.

Court Below - Chancery Court of
the State of Delaware,
C.M. No. 16810-N-VCL

No. 12, 2013

Court Below - Chancery Court of
the State of Delaware,
C.M. No. 16811-N-VCL

No. 13, 2013

Court Below - Chancery Court of
the State of Delaware,
C.M. No. 16812-N-VCL

**BRIEF OF THE DELAWARE BANKERS ASSOCIATION
AS AMICUS CURIAE URGING REVERSAL**

William J. Wade (#704)
W. Donald Sparks II (#2646)
F. Peter Conaty, Jr. (#3077)
Richards, Layton & Finger, P.A.
One Rodney Square
920 North King Street
Wilmington, DE 19801
(302) 6651-7500
(302) 651-7501 (fax)
wade@rlf.com
sparks@rlf.com
conaty@rlf.com

Dated: April 2, 2013

*Attorneys for the Delaware Bankers
Association*

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIESii

IDENTITY AND INTEREST OF THE AMICUS CURIAE1

ARGUMENT2

 I. THE COURT BELOW ERRED BY REJECTING THE APPELLANTS' REQUEST
 TO CONFIRM THAT DELAWARE LAW GOVERNS THE ADMINISTRATION OF
 THE *INTER VIVOS* TRUSTS.....2

 II. THE COURT BELOW ERRED BY REJECTING APPELLANTS' CONSENT
 PETITIONS TO MODIFY THE PEIERLS TRUSTS WHEN ALL PARTIES
 DETERMINED THAT IT WAS IN THE BEST INTERESTS OF THE
 BENEFICIARIES TO MODIFY THE TRUSTS.....11

 III. THE COURT BELOW ERRED BY FAILING TO RECOGNIZE THAT
 DELAWARE MUST BE CONSIDERED THE PLACE OF ADMINISTRATION
 FOR TRUSTS ADMINISTERED IN DELAWARE BY A SOLE
 ADMINISTRATIVE TRUSTEE LOCATED IN DELAWARE.....15

CONCLUSION17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
CASES	
<i>A.B. v. Wilmington Trust Co.</i> , 191 A.2d 98 (Del. 1963)	12
<i>Crumlish v. Delaware Trust Co.</i> , 46 A.2d 888 (Del. 1946)	11
<i>Lewis v. Hanson</i> , 128 A.2d 819 (Del. 1957), <i>aff'd</i> , <i>sub nom. Hanson v. Denckla</i> , 357 U.S. 858 (1958)	16
<i>In re New York Trust Co.</i> , 87 N.Y.S.2d 787 (N.Y. Sup. Ct. 1949)	9
<i>Roos v. Roos</i> , 203 A.2d 140 (Del. Ch. 1964)	12, 14
<i>Taylor v. Jones</i> , 2006 WL 1566467 (Del. Ch. May 25, 2006)	5
<i>Wilmington Trust Co. v. Wilmington Trust Co.</i> , 15 A.2d 153 (Del. Ch. 1940)	3
<i>Wilmington Trust Co. v. Wilmington Trust Co.</i> , 186 A. 903 (Del. Ch. 1936)	3, 4
<i>Wilmington Trust Co. v. Wilmington Trust Co.</i> , 24 A.2d 309 (Del. 1942)	3
STATUTES & RULES	
10 <i>Del. C.</i> § 6501	13, 14
12 <i>Del. C.</i> § 61-106	7
12 <i>Del. C.</i> § 3313	16
12 <i>Del. C.</i> § 3332(b)	6
12 <i>Del. C.</i> § 3570(8)(b)	16
75 <i>Del. Laws</i> 300 (2005 S.B. 311)	6
<i>Ct. Ch. Rules</i> 100-104	12
Uniform Trust Code § 106	5
Uniform Trust Code § 107	5

Uniform Trust Code § 108	5, 9
Uniform Trust Code § 111	12, 15
Uniform Trust Code § 410	12, 15
Uniform Trust Code § 411	12, 15
OTHER AUTHORITIES	
Ct. Ch. Standing Order In Re: Procedural Change in Filing Proposed Order in Petitions for Modification of Trusts (Oct. 7, 2010)	12
George Gleason Bogert, et al., <i>The Law of Trusts and Trustees</i> , § 293 (1992)	4, 5
George Gleason Bogert, et al., <i>The Law of Trusts and Trustees</i> , § 861 (1992)	4
John P.C. Duncan and Anita M. Sarafa, <i>Achieve the Promise-and Limit the Risk- of Multi-Participant Trusts</i> , 36 ACTEC L.J. 769 (Spring 2011)	9
Margaret E. W. Sager and Bradley D. Terebelo, <i>Down the Rabbit Hole and Through the Looking Glass: The Wonderland of Trust Situs and Governing Law</i> , SUO25 ALI-ABA437 (Nov. 15, 2012)	9
Max Schanzenbach, <i>Evaluating the Impact of Trust Business on Delaware's Economy</i>	2, 10
Restatement (Second) of Conflicts of Laws § 271 (1971)	4
Restatement (Second) of Conflicts of Laws § 272 (1971)	4
Restatement (Third) of Trusts, § 76 (2007)	5, 9, 12
Restatement (Third) of Trusts, § 65 (2007)	8, 12
Report to the Court of Chancery of the State of Delaware on the Matter of Consent Petitions, March 8, 2010	13
Richard W. Nenno, <i>Directed Trusts: Making Them Work</i> , Tax Management Estates, Gifts and Trusts Journal	17
Robert M. Sitkoff and Max M. Schanzenbach, <i>Jurisdictional Competition for Trust Funds: An Empirical Analysis of Perpetuities and Taxes</i> , 115 Yale L.J. 356 (Nov. 2005)	2
<i>Scott and Ascher on Trusts</i> , § 33.6	12
<i>Scott and Ascher on Trusts</i> , § 34.1	8

Scott and Ascher on Trusts, § 45.5.2.29

Scott and Ascher on Trusts, § 45.5.3.27

Scott and Ascher on Trusts, § 45.5.39

2011 Statistical Information for the Delaware Court of Chancery,
Miscellaneous Caseload Breakdown, available at
<http://courts.delaware.gov/AOC/AnnualReports/FY11/Chancery.stm>....12

William B. Chandler, *Death of the Dead Hand? Remarks to 2010
Delaware Trust Conference*, Tuesday November 30, 2010, Hotel
DuPont, DuBarry Room, Wilmington, Delaware 19801.....12
